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Electrical Specifications

PRIEHE  Frequency range 1880-1930MHZ

FH e 3 L <2.0 VSWR <2.0

455 <3. 94DBI GAIN <3. 94DBI
LRy Nl 4[] Radiation OMNT
Wtk 77 = A Polarizatin LINEAR
PANEE 50 Q Input Impedance 50 Q

LR A = A = 7 Mechanical Specifications
EOE Input connector
R EH 5 FPC Antenna materia FPC
TAEURE ~40°C"~+85°C Working Tempera ~40°C"~+85°C
ture

T AR 40"85% Worki“ngumidit 40™85%




MR RS Test report

1. (H Hﬂ"ﬁ?&?—F) F R LEE & Antenna standing wave pattern (in free state)

1 Active ChfTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Merjanalysis S Instr Skate

pIE 511 SWR 1.000F Ref 1.000 [FL M]
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2. (HEIRET) KW |E Antenna gain efficiency (free state)

Frequency/Mhz Eficiency / dB Eficiency / % MaxGain/dBi

1880
1682
1890
1893
1300
1305
19310
1915
1920
1925
1330

-1.65
-1.76
-2.04
-2.27
-2.27
-2.43
-2 52
-2.45
-2 38

-2.3
-2.05

68.39
b6.65
b2.52
29.29
29.29
57.15
9598
56.89
37 .81
56.580
62.37

2.78
3.14
2.8
2.81
2.85
3.1
3.09
3.45
3.94
3.8
3.64



3. (HHIREATF) K& E Inthe free state) antenna direction diagram
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4. (A%ﬁjﬂ;{ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ‘) ig%igﬁ&%zg Antenna gain efficiency under human head simulation
Frequency/Mhz Efiiciency / dB Efficiency / % MaxGain/dBi

1880 -3.41 45.6 342
1885 -3.52 44 46 3.31
1890 -3.7 42 66 3.06
1895 -3.86 41.11 292
1900 -3.83 414 2.98
1905 -3.94 40.36 3.11
1910 4.01 39.72 3.09
1915 -3.96 40.18 348
1920 -3.86 41.11 3.91
1925 -3.81 41.59 3.94
1930 -3.58 43.85 3.68
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5. (A%ﬁm){jﬁ?&—ﬁ‘) ﬁﬁﬁj‘-ﬂﬁ @ Antenna direction diagram (under human head simulation)
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WK % S JR B Testing Equipment and Principle

1. MRi%#5: Test equipment
2% B A Network Analyzers :
Agilent 8753D 5071B

ZEAIIAIX Communications Test Set:

Agilent E5515C/CMW500

3D BEZEMHR RS 3D Chamber Test System:

2. Y5k JE ., Test principle

MNetwork Analyzer

Spectrum
Analyzer

Relay Swalch N

Unilt
Windows 20007XP

based PC running -
EMQuest ‘

RF Cables

3164-

Diagonal Dual
Polanzed Hom

Multi-Axis Positioning

System (MAPS) Communication

Antenna on ceiling

Antenna Under

Test (AUT) K

software .l

Bus
MAPS Controller

GPIB- _ﬁ!‘j‘i Fuber Optics for MAPS system

Penetration
Panel




TR 4% Product Drawing
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